UBX-22008373 - R03
C2-Restricted  www.u-blox.com
ANT-B10
ANT-B10 Bluetooth LE 5.1 direction finding antenna board
Data sheet
Abstract
The ANT-B10 Bluetooth Low Energy 5.1 antenna board is designed for use in direction finding and indoor positioning
applications. Fully compliant with the Bluetooth 5.1 standard, the board hosts the NINA-B411 standalone Bluetooth

UBX-22008373 - R03 Contents  Page 22 of 24
C2-Restricted
9.1 Ordering codes
Ordering Code Product name Product
ANT-B10-00C ANT-B10 Bluetooth 5.1 direction-finding antenna board with NINA-B411 standalone
Bluetooth module and eight-element antenna array. Packaged in trays containing multiple
antenna boards
ANT-B10-10C ANT-B10 Bluetooth 5.1 direction-finding antenna board with NINA-B411 standalone
Bluetooth module and eight-element antenna array. Packaged in carton box containing a
single antenna board
Table 11: Product ordering codes
☞ Product changes affecting form, fit, or function are documented by u-blox. For a list of Product Change Notifications
(PCNs), visit www.u-blox.com.
 ANT-B10 - Data sheet
UBX-22008373 - R03 Appendix  Page 23 of 24
C2-Restricted
Appendix
A Glossary
Abbreviation Definition
BR/EDR Bluetooth Basic Rate / Enhanced Data Rate
BT Bluetooth
DNI Do Not Insert
I2S Inter-IC-Sound
IC Integrated Circuit
PCM Pulse Code Modulation
SDIO Secure Digital Input Output
UART Universal Asynchronous Receiver-Transmitter
USB Universal Serial Bus
VIO Input /Output Voltage
SPI Serial Peripheral Interface
Table 12: Explanation of the abbreviations and terms used
 ANT-B10 - Data sheet
UBX-22008373 - R03 Related documentation  Page 24 of 24
C2-Restricted
Related documentation
[1] NINA-B41 series data sheet, UBX-20035327
[2] u-blox package information guide, UBX-14001652
[3] NINA-B4 series certification, application note, UBX-20037320
[4] ANT-B10 System Integration Manual, UBX-22025788
☞ For product change notifications and regular updates of u-blox documentation, register on our website, www.u-
blox.com.
Revision history
Revision Date Name Comments